2-channel speed sensor
Incremental speed sensor
GEL SEI10
Technical information Version 2024-01-30
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de
Phone: +49 208 9963–0

UB black
GND blue
Type code
D-51T-SEI10 / (2024-01-30) 9
Type code
  Flange mounting
A Simple screw connection
  Diameter
12 Tube diameter in mm
  Power supply
A 5 V DC ± 10 % (4.5 to 5.5 V DC)
B 24 V (4.5 to 24 V DC)
  Module m
100 m= 1.00
125 m= 1.25
150 m= 1.50
175 m= 1.75
200 m= 2.00
  Output
0 NPN: Open Collector track 1 and track 2
1 NPNQ: Open Collector track 1 with double frequency, track 2 for direction of rotation
2 NPNA: Open Collector track 1 and 2, error detection for safety applications(1)
  Setting
A Standard phase setting(2)
  Cable length L(3)
01000 Cable length 1000 mm
02000 Cable length 2000 mm
  Cable
A Cable without screening
B Cable with screening (not connected on sensor side)
  Cable connection
00 Flying lead
01 Connectors upon request
  Cable protection
A Without cable protection
B With cable protection
  Housing material
E Stainless steel
GEL SEI10 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Note: A Y-number is assigned for a customer-specific special version. A special design SEI10Yxxx is manufactured
according to drawing or application description.
(1) In preparation
(2) Ideal conditions depend on the user application
(3) Further cable lengths upon request
Your notes
10 D-51T-SEI10 / (2024-01-30)
Your notes
D-51T-SEI10 / (2024-01-30) 11
12 D-51T-SEI10 / (2024-01-30)